

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

That Members of Building Service Contractors Association of Australia Tasmania Division Limited support the Board progressing the concept of merging the business that is Building Service Contractors Association of Australia Tasmania Division Limited and Building Services Contractors Association of Australia Limited in conjunction with the merging of other BSCAA businesses in Australia into a single-entity organisation, with the Board being supported in taking steps necessary to progress the restructure including facilitating the transfer of Members and activities of Building Service Contractors Association of Australia Tasmania Division Limited to Building Services Contractors Association of Australia Limited and the eventual cessation of Building Service Contractors Association by Members of Building Service Contractors Association of Australia Tasmania Division Limited, subject to consideration by Members of Building Service Contractors Association of Australia Tasmania Division Limited of any required formal steps.

ABN 55 639 713 303 / P. 0408 592 931 / E. bscaatas@bscaa.com / PO Box 2144, Launceston TAS 7250 / www.bscaa.com

ACT · NSW · QLD · SA · TAS · VIC · WA